

City of North Ridgeville Engineering Department

BID TABULATION

2024 CATCH BASIN REPAIRS

Bid Opening July 31, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate = \$150,000.00

					Denes Concrete, Inc.				D2 Excavating, LLC			
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTI-MATED QTY.	UNIT PRICE LABOR	UNIT PRICE MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE LABOR	UNIT PRICE MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	ITEM TOTAL
PAVEMENT												
1	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
2	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	SY	308	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 56,980.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 58,520.00
3	452	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR LORAIN ROAD	CY	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
					PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL =			\$ 62,980.00	PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL =			\$ 65,420.00
DRAINAGE												
4	605	4" UNDERDRAIN	FT	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
5	611	CATCH BASIN LEVEL AND RESET	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16,200.00
6	611	DOUBLE GRATE CATCH BASIN LEVEL AND RESET	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
7	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	28	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 37,800.00
8	611	DOUBLE GRATE CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
9	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
10	611	MISC. METAL (FRAME AND GRATE)	LB	250	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 3.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
					DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL			\$ 62,000.00	DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL			\$ 71,200.00
					TOTAL =			\$ 124,980.00	TOTAL =			\$ 136,620.00

City of North Ridgeville Engineering Department

BID TABULATION

2024 CATCH BASIN REPAIRS

Bid Opening July 31, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate = \$150,000.00

					CMG Contracting, LLC				Smith Paving & Excavating, Inc.			
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTI-MATED QTY.	UNIT PRICE LABOR	UNIT PRICE MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE LABOR	UNIT PRICE MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	ITEM TOTAL
PAVEMENT												
1	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
2	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	SY	308	\$ 130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 70,840.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 69,300.00
3	452	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR LORAIN ROAD	CY	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
					PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL =			\$ 75,840.00	PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL =			\$ 71,700.00
DRAINAGE												
4	605	4" UNDERDRAIN	FT	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
5	611	CATCH BASIN LEVEL AND RESET	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	611	DOUBLE GRATE CATCH BASIN LEVEL AND RESET	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
7	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	28	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
8	611	DOUBLE GRATE CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
9	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
10	611	MISC. METAL (FRAME AND GRATE)	LB	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
					DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL			\$ 60,900.00	DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL			\$ 66,750.00
					TOTAL =			\$ 136,740.00	TOTAL =			\$ 138,450.00

City of North Ridgeville Engineering Department

BID TABULATION

2024 CATCH BASIN REPAIRS

Bid Opening July 31, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate = \$150,000.00

					Set in Stone Contracting, LLC				Doven Landworks, LLC			
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTI- MATED QTY.	UNIT PRICE LABOR	UNIT PRICE MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE LABOR	UNIT PRICE MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	ITEM TOTAL
PAVEMENT												
1	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32.93	\$ 42.93	\$ 429.30
2	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	SY	308	\$ 120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 88.15	\$ 71.42	\$ 159.57	\$ 49,147.56
3	452	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR LORAIN ROAD	CY	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
					PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL =			\$ 69,280.00	PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL =			\$ 50,676.86
DRAINAGE												
4	605	4" UNDERDRAIN	FT	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
5	611	CATCH BASIN LEVEL AND RESET	EA	12	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
6	611	DOUBLE GRATE CATCH BASIN LEVEL AND RESET	EA	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
7	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	28	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 60,200.00
8	611	DOUBLE GRATE CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
9	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EA	3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	611	MISC. METAL (FRAME AND GRATE)	LB	250	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00
					DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL			\$ 79,300.00	DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL			\$ 99,500.00
					TOTAL =			\$ 148,580.00	TOTAL =			\$ 150,176.86